(R-94-653)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-282952

ADOPTED ON NOV 081993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the Mid-City Community Clinic, for the interior renovation of their facilities, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- $\frac{282952}{}$.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$265,000 from CDBG Fund 18529, Dept. 4042, Org. 4205, Mid-City Community Clinic Interior Renovation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the purpose of executing this agreement and related costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized, upon advice from the

administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 10/22/93

Aud.Cert:9400394

Or.Dept:E&D R-94-653

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		foregoin wise una		ition is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come i	nto the Treasury	
Amou	unt \$	Fund									
Purpose Date						······			<u> </u>		
		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
						the second secon		OR AND COM	APTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
											
	-l					L	<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT		
ame a nticipa Not t	re to ited to o Exc	be drav	wn, and into the	that the Treasur 26	e said mone y, to the cred	ey now ac	tually in th	ne Treasury	y, together	n from which the with the money: ncumbered.	
					iture of fund	s for the m	ulti – servi	ce health cl	inic renovat	tion.	
Date											
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LOK-VND/COI	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	<u>_</u>				JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	 		
O1	PY O	FUND 18529	DEPT 4042	ORG. 4205	ACCOUNT 4279	ORDER 000001	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$265,000.00	
									-		
	<u></u>	L <u></u>			L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$265,000.00	
C-361 (F	EV 2-	·92)				<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$265,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE	

ed and adopted by the Council he following vote:	of The City of S	San Diego on	B	MDV 081993	
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Inelígible	
Abbe Wolfsheimer	Ø				
Ron Roberts					
John Hartley					
George Stevens					
Tom Behr					
Valerie Stallings	Ø,				
Judy McCarty	Œ				
Juan Vargas					
Mayor Susan Golding	Ø				
PHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	***************************************	SUSAN GOI or of The City of San CHARLES G. AB Clerk of The City of S	Diego, California. DELNOUR		
				anes, De	
		•			
		,			

Resolution R-282952 NOV 031993
Number Adopted

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

RECEIVED

93 DOT 27 PM 2: 06

CITY CLERKS OFFICE
SAN DIEGO, CA